TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM378768

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ruishi Yang		03/29/2016	INDIVIDUAL: CHINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	1byone Products Inc.	
Street Address:	2313 E. Philadelphia Street, Unit M	
City:	Ontario	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91761	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4557270	1 BY ONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6268392550

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 626-839-3800 Email: sueyen@sylcpa.com

Correspondent Name: Law Office of Leo Pelletier Address Line 1: 1661 Hanover Road, Suite 215

Address Line 4: City of Industry, CALIFORNIA 91748

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sue Yen Leo Pelletier
SIGNATURE:	/Sue Yen Leo Pelletier/
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005762 FRAME: 0313

900359291

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ruishi Yang, an individual, at 2313 E. Philadelphia Street, Unit M, Ontario, California 91761 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the Mark 1by one ("the Mark") in connection with the following goods and/or services: electric door bells; audio and video intercoms; electronic door chimes; TV antennas; laptop batteries; cell phone batteries; chargers for batteries, in Class 9 (U.S. CLS. 21, 23, 26, 36 and 38) and electric lighting fixtures, namely, disco lights, in Class 11 (U.S. CLS. 13, 21, 23, 31 and 34).

WHEREAS, Assignor owns a federal registration for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United State Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods and/or services identified therein, Registration No. 4,557,270 on June 24, 2014; and

WHEREAS, 1byone Products Inc., a California Corporation ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the above-referenced Registration;

NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof.

By: Ruishi Yang

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document, to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California)
County of Los Angeles)ss.
Subscribed and sworn to (or	affirmed) before me on this 29th day of March, 2016 by
Puishi Yang person(s) who appeared before Signature: Ting Lu	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the re me. TING LU Commission # 2011958 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Mar 14, 2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 005762 FRAME: 0314

(Seal)

RECORDED: 03/31/2016